Race Date
October 24, 2019

Place Score
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2019 MSHSL 5A CC Championship
Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys 5K
Name Team
Nels Trandahl Rockford
Luke Swanson Northwest
Cooper Lennox Mora
Travis Miller Heritage Christian
Jeremiah Gavin Northwest
Sal Wirth Annandale
Turner Schad St Cloud Cathedral
Evan Lee Mayer
Jared Nordstrom Heritage Christian
Mitch Miller St Cloud Cathedral
Jeffery Henrikson Maple Lake
Isaac Herrmann Annandale
Jeremy Davie Legacy Christian
Evan Jacobson Heritage Christian
River Santiago Legacy Christian
Alex Heen St Cloud Cathedral
Josh Rawls Mora
Sebastian Michael Northwest
Henry Ebel St Cloud Cathedral
Caleb Rogers Spectrum
Ben Nauman Legacy Christian
Nate Webster Pine City
Brodrick Larson Rush City
Jack Mcelroy Providence
Hunter Honstrom Mora
Kyle Haben Spectrum
Brock Bjerke Hinckley-Finlayson
Camden Edmonson Annandale
Grant Nelson Heritage Christian
Sam Bastien St Cloud Cathedral
Jacob Johnson Mora
William Medvec St Cloud Cathedral

Frankie Tomczik
Evan Dieterle
Carter Kneeland
Jagger Steiner
Will Massmann
David Heimkes
Kees Van Oosbree
Cort Dingman
Andrew Hattling
Henry Hakanson
Seth Calcamuggio
William Horinek
Matthew Papke
Cole Leukuma
Grant Olson
Alex Dieterle
Joey Papke
Kellen Hurt

Leo Duffy
Cooper Manske
Charlie Ausmus
Jaden Nemeth
Ronan Lander
Chase Deiter

St Cloud Cathedral
Parnassus
Heritage Christian
Mora

Annandale
Annandale
Heritage Christian
Providence
Spectrum
Heritage Christian
Northwest
Providence

Rush City
Howard
Northwest
Parnassus

Rush City

Maple Lake
Rockford

Legacy Christian
Pine City
Spectrum
Parnassus
Howard

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Grade
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Boys
Boys 5K

Time Place Score Name Team
16:29.4 57 57 Caleb Hagen Maple Lake
16:37.1 58 58 Isaac Duerr Annandale
16:45.1 59 59 Will Hutchinson Northwest
16:46.3 60 60 Noah Miller Pine City
17:00.3 61 61 Ben Lewis Maple Lake
17:04.1 62 62 Zachary Reese Spectrum
17:08.3 63 63 Caleb Cunnien Pine City
17:09.1 64 64 Abram Harvey Spectrum
17:09.6 65 65 Mason Voshell Milaca
17:23.0 66 66 Josiah Simmer Northwest
17:25.6 67 67 Artyom Borodulin Maple Lake
17:26.4 68 68 Corey Bimberg W atertown-Mayer
17:26.9 69 69 Daniel Neutz Maple Lake
17:32.1 70 70 Anthony Mangan Rockford
17:36.2 71 71 Logan Anderson Annandale
17:37.9 72 72 Michael Nelson Rockford
17:39.7 73 73 Jack Sampson Mora
17:41.1 74 74 Josh Rike Pine City
17:41.7 75 75 Ethan Evans Spectrum
17:43.0 76 (<5) Silas Dinger St. Cloud Christian
17:43.5 77 76 Brody Pedersen Milaca
17:44.9 78 77 Grant Heim Providence
17:51.8 79 78 Max Koeppl Providence
17:52.3 80 79 Sam Olsen Mayer
17:54.3 81 80 Tomas Palomarez Providence
18:05.6 82 81 Ethan Fiecke Howard
18:05.9 83 82 Isaiah Brindamour Hinckley-Finlayson
18:08.0 84 83 Nolan Aker Rockford
18:08.2 85 84 Nathan Carl Maple Lake
18:08.5 86 85 Josey Olson Hinckley-Finlayson
18:09.0 87 86 Casey Knutson Pine City
18:09.8 88 87 Corbin Sams Milaca
18:09.9 89 88 Blake Weiss Legacy Christian
18:11.1 90 89 Jacob Olson Providence
18:13.1 91 90 Andrew Finger Rockford
18:14.0 92 91 Noah Lewis Rockford
18:16.1 93 92 |saiah Karels Howard
18:17.6 94 93 Noah Hampton NLA/LILA
18:19.3 95 94 Holden Lohn Maranatha Christian
18:20.5 96 95 Simon Mendoza Mayer
18:21.7 97 96 Anton Erickson Milaca
18:26.0 98 97 Koleman Lind Pine City
18:27.6 99 98 Ezekiel Riemer Howard
18:28.2 100 99 Luke Widenstrom Rush City
18:33.2 101 100 Derrick Diethelm Mora
18:34.9 102 101 Alex Nelson Mayer
18:35.1 103 102 Mark Anderson Howard
18:40.4 104 103 Christian Conway Legacy Christian
18:41.3 105 104 Lucas Kreft Hinckley-Finlayson
18:43.5 106 105 Preston Helgeson Howard
18:47.5 107 106 Karl Meissner Rush City
18:49.4 108 (< 5) Keenan VanGilder St. Cloud Christian
18:50.6 109 107 Thomas Gilbert Legacy Christian
18:51.6 110 108 Ethan Smith Parnassus
18:51.8 111 109 Aiden Olsen-Grey Parnassus
18:52.3 112 110 Kyle Dieterle Parnassus

Grade

Time
18:53.0
18:54.0
18:55.1
18:58.6
18:59.0
19:04.1
19:04.7
19:04.7
19:05.5
19:06.4
19:06.4
19:06.9
19:07.4
19:08.6
19:08.7
19:11.4
19:13.3
19:14.9
19:15.9
19:17.8
19:19.2
19:20.1
19:22.8
19:25.2
19:27.0
19:32.5
19:34.5
19:35.8
19:37.0
19:37.3
19:38.1
19:43.2
19:44.7
19:48.2
19:49.0
19:49.5
19:50.0
19:50.4
19:50.5
19:52.5
19:57.7
19:58.7
19:59.1
19:59.8
20:00.1
20:00.2
20:04.4
20:04.9
20:07.3
20:10.8
20:16.0
20:19.4
20:21.4
20:23.4
20:24.4
20:25.2
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Race Date
October 24, 2019

Place

Score Name

113
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143
144
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147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

111 Zach Nelson
112 Caleb Barnhart

113 Samson Hageman

114 Phelan Bernard

115 Jacob Oscarson

116 Jacob Barstad
117 Charles Weiss
118 Shane Douglas
119 Brody Froehling
120 Kevin Laman
121 Blake Anderson

122 Marco Rodriguez

123 Jaden Palmer

124 Jessie Espinoza

125 John Costello
126 Austin Amborn

127 Hayden Hultman

128 Jack Falnes

(< 5) Jonah Hansen

129 Logan Johnson

130 Joshua Matthews

131 Daniel Retic
132 Caden Loveland
133 Isaiah Wasser
134 Henry Adams
135 Howard Hodena
136 Logan Daniels
137 Garrett Hall

138 Alec Wesala
139 Jagur Omlid
140 Charlie Adams
141 Samuel Hawton
142 Ryan Dziubak
143 Luke Timm

144 Luke Hoven
145 Liam Meyer
146 Fin Rolseth
147 Cody Hansen
148 Gabriel Morales

149 Jefferson Johnson

150 Ed Oquist
151 Shane Lund
152 Brett Lund

2019 MSHSL 5A CC Championship
Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys 5K

Team

Mayer

W atertown-Mayer
Rush City

Milaca

W atertown-Mayer
Hinckley-Finlayson
NLA/LILA

Rush City
Hinckley-Finlayson
Braham

Parnassus
NLA/LILA

W atertown-Mayer
Brooklyn Center

W atertown-Mayer
NLA/LILA

Milaca

Brooklyn Center

St. Cloud Christian
Maranatha Christian
NLA/LILA

Brooklyn Center
Mayer

W atertown-Mayer
Maranatha Christian
Hinckley-Finlayson
W atertown-Mayer
Milaca

Maranatha Christian
Braham

Maranatha Christian
Brooklyn Center
Braham

NLA/LILA
Maranatha Christian
Mayer

Maranatha Christian
Braham

Brooklyn Center
Brooklyn Center
Braham

Braham

Braham

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Grade
10
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Time
20:31.7
20:31.9
20:39.8
20:41.2
20:42.3
20:59.0
21:08.5
21:08.9
21:10.4
21:14.6
21:24.2
21:24.7
21:25.3
21:30.2
21:31.7
21:44.4
21:45.7
21:51.4
21:52.0
21:52.5
21:57.1
22:03.2
22:06.7
22:11.0
22:11.6
22:12.6
22:15.4
22:27.8
22:29.2
22:32.4
22:32.6
22:44.9
22:45.6
22:57.0
22:58.9
22:59.5
22:59.9
24:04.5
24:27.9
24:35.8
24:52.4
25:37.7
31:03.3
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Race Date
October 24, 2019

Name

St Cloud Cathedral

Team Score (places): 82
Average Time: 17:35.8

0 WN P

7

Turner Schad
Mitch Miller
Alex Heen
Henry Ebel

Sam Bastien
William Medvec
Frankie Tomczik

Heritage Christian

Team Score (places): 91
Average Time: 17:33.8

0 WN P

7

Travis Miller

Jared Nordstrom
Evan Jacobson
Grant Nelson
Carter Kneeland
Kees Van Oosbree
Henry Hakanson

Mora

Team Score (places): 112
Average Time: 17:44.4

0 WN PP

7

Cooper Lennox
Josh Rawls
Hunter Honstrom
Jacob Johnson
Jagger Steiner
Jack Sampson
Derrick Diethelm

Northwest Nighthawks

Team Score (places): 115
Average Time: 17:40.2

0 WN P

7

Luke Swanson
Jeremiah Gavin
Sebastian Michael
Seth Calcamuggio
Grant Olson

Will Hutchinson
Josiah Simmer

Annandale

Team Score (places): 121
Average Time: 17:50.4

~NOo ok WOWN PR

Sal Wirth

Isaac Herrmann
Camden Edmonson
Will Massmann
David Heimkes
Isaac Duerr

Logan Anderson

2019 MSHSL 5A CC Championship
Final Team Results

Cum
Time

Finish Position - 6

17:26.9
35:03.1
52:46.6
1:11:36.0
1:31:20.7
1:51:25.6
2:11:47.0

Finish Position - 7

17:43.0
35:48.6
54:10.3
1:13:01.9
1:32:06.0
1:51:10.7
2:10:26.6

Finish Position - 8

17:25.6
36:09.1
55:02.1
1:14:01.1
1:33:07.5
1:52:14.9
2:11:51.9

Finish Position- 9

17:52.3
36:12.8
54:41.0
1:14:01.1
1:33:23.9
1:52:50.9
2:12:39.1

Finish Position - 10

Boys Boys
Boys 5K Boys 5K
Cum Cum Cum
Grade Place Place Time Time Name Grade Place Place Time
Finish Position - 1 Legacy Christian Academy
Team Score (places): 189
Average Time: 18:16.1
10 77 17:08.3 17:08.3 1 Jeremy Davie 12 13 13 17:26.9
12 10 17 17:23.0 34:31.3 2 River Santiago 8 15 28 17:36.2
10 16 33 17:37.9 52:09.2 3 Ben Nauman 11 21 49 17:43.5
9 19 52 17:41.7 1:09:50.9 4 Cooper Manske 12 52 101 18:49.4
12 30 82 18:08.5 1:27:59.4 5 Blake Weiss 12 88 189 19:44.7
12 (32) (114) 18:09.8 1:46:09.2 6 Christian Conway 9 (103) (292) 20:04.9
12 (33) (147) 18:09.9 2:04:19.1 7 Thomas Gilbert 9 (107) (399) 20:21.4
Finish Position - 2 Spectrum
Team Score (places): 203
Average Time: 18:25.2
12 4 4 16:46.3 16:46.3 1 Caleb Rogers 12 20 20 17:43.0
12 9 13 17:09.6 33:55.9 2 Kyle Haben 10 26 46 18:05.6
12 14 27 17:32.1 51:28.0 3 Andrew Hattling 12 41 87 18:21.7
9 29 56 18:08.2 1:09:36.2 4 Jaden Nemeth 9 54 141 18:51.6
12 35 91 18:13.1 1:27:49.3 5 Zachary Reese 11 62 203 19:04.1
9 (39) (130) 18:19.3 1:46:08.6 6 Abram Harvey 11 (64) (267) 19:04.7
11 (42) (172) 18:26.0 2:04:34.6 7 Ethan Evans 10 (75) (342) 19:15.9
Finish Position - 3 Maple Lake
Team Score (places): 246
Average Time: 18:37.5
12 3 3 16:45.1 16:45.1 1 Jeffery Henrikson 12 11 11 17:25.6
11 17 20 17:39.7 34:24.8 2 Kellen Hurt 10 50 61 18:43.5
12 25 45 17:54.3 52:19.1 3 Caleb Hagen 12 57 118 18:53.0
11 31 76 18:09.0 1:10:28.1 4 Ben Lewis 12 61 179 18:59.0
11 36 112 18:14.0 1:28:42.1 5 Artyom Borodulin 67 246 19:06.4
11 (73) (185) 19:13.3 1:47:55.4 6 Daniel Neutz 11 (69) (315) 19:07.4
10  (100) (285) 20:00.1 2:07:55.5 7 Nathan Carl 11 (84) (399) 19:37.0
Finish Position - 4 Providence Academy
Team Score (places): 263
Average Time: 18:40.7
10 2 2 16:37.1 16:37.1 1 Jack Mcelroy 10 24 24 17:52.3
10 5 7 17:00.3 33:374 2 Cort Dingman 12 40 64 18:20.5
10 18 25 17:41.1 51:18.5 3 William Horinek 12 44 108 18:28.2
10 43 68 18:27.6 1:09:46.1 4 Grant Heim 8 77 185 19:20.1
12 47 115 18:35.1 1:28:21.2 5 Max Koeppl 8 78 263 19:22.8
9 (59) (174) 18:55.1 1:47:16.3 6 Tomas Palomarez 7 (80) (343) 19:27.0
9 (66) (240) 19:06.4 2:06:22.7 7 Jacob Olson 7 (89) (432) 19:48.2
Finish Position- 5 Pine City
Team Score (places): 272
Average Time: 18:46.7
7 6 6 17:04.1 17:04.1 1 Nate Webster 12 22 22 17:44.9
11 12 18 17:26.4 34:30.5 2 Charlie Ausmus 7 53 75 18:50.6
11 28 46 18:08.0 52:38.5 3 Noah Miller 12 60 135 18:58.6
37 83 18:16.1 1:10:54.6 4 Caleb Cunnien 9 63 198 19:04.7
10 38 121 18:17.6 1:29:12.2 5 Josh Rike 12 74 272 19:14.9
10 (58) (179) 18:54.0 1:48:06.2 6 Casey Knutson 10 (86) (358) 19:38.1
9 (71) (250) 19:08.7 2:07:14.9 7 Koleman Lind 12 (97) (455) 19:58.7

17:44.9
36:35.5
55:34.1
1:14:38.8
1:33:53.7
1:53:31.8
2:13:30.5

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 1 10/24/2019 05:26:04




Race Date
October 24, 2019

2019 MSHSL 5A CC Championship

Final Team Results

Time

Cum
Time

Boys
Boys 5K
Cum
Name Grade Place Place
Rockford

Team Score (places): 277

Average Time: 18:38.5

1 Nels Trandahl 12 1 1
2 Leo Duffy 12 51 52
3 Anthony Mangan 12 70 122
4 Michael Nelson 11 72 194
5 Nolan Aker 12 83 277
6 Andrew Finger 12 (90) (367)
7 Noah Lewis 11 (91) (458)

Rush City

Team Score (places): 322

Average Time: 19:04.4

1 Brodrick Larson 12 23 23
2 Matthew Papke 12 45 68
3 Joey Papke 10 49 117
4 Luke Widenstrom 11 99 216
5 Karl Meissner 10 106 322
6 Samson Hageman 12 (113) (435)
7 Shane Douglas 10 (118) (553)

Parnassus Preparatory School
Team Score (places): 354
Average Time: 19:18.2

Evan Dieterle 10
Alex Dieterle 10
Ronan Lander 8
Ethan Smith 8
Aiden Olsen-Grey 8
8
8

0 WN PP

Kyle Dieterle
7 Blake Anderson

Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted
Team Score (places): 373
Average Time: 19:21.7

1 Cole Leukuma 11
2 Chase Deiter 9
3 Ethan Fiecke 10
4 |saiah Karels 8
5 Ezekiel Riemer 10
6 Mark Anderson 9
7 Preston Helgeson 10

Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
Team Score (places): 394
Average Time: 19:23.7

1 Evan Lee 12
2 Sam Olsen 11
3 Simon Mendoza

4 Alex Nelson 12
5 Zach Nelson 10
6 Caden Loveland 9
7 Liam Meyer 12

34
48
55
108
109

34
82
137
245
354

(110) (464)
(121) (585)

46
56
81
92
98

46
102
183
275
373

(102) (475)
(105) (580)

8
79
95

101
111

8
87
182
283
394

(132) (526)
(145) (671)

Finish Position - 11

16:29.4
18:47.5
19:08.6
19:11.4
19:35.8
19:49.0
19:49.5

16:29.4
35:16.9
54:25.5
1:13:36.9
1:33:12.7
1:53:01.7
2:12:51.2

Finish Position - 12

17:51.8
18:33.2
18:41.3
19:59.8
20:16.0
20:39.8
21:08.9

17:51.8
36:25.0
55:06.3
1:15:06.1
1:35:22.1
1:56:01.9
2:17:10.8

Finish Position - 13

18:11.1
18:40.4
18:51.8
20:23.4
20:24.4
20:25.2
21:24.2

18:11.1
36:51.5
55:43.3
1:16:06.7
1:36:31.1
1:56:56.3
2:18:20.5

Finish Position - 14

18:34.9
18:52.3
19:32.5
19:50.0
19:59.1
20:04.4
20:10.8

18:34.9
37:27.2
56:59.7
1:16:49.7
1:36:48.8
1:56:53.2
2:17:04.0

Finish Position - 15

17:09.1
19:25.2
19:52.5
20:00.2
20:31.7
22:06.7
22:59.5

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

17:09.1
36:34.3
56:26.8
1:16:27.0
1:36:58.7
1:59:05.4
2:22:04.9

Name

Hinckley-Finlayson

Team Score (places): 414
Average Time: 19:40.8

01 WN PP

7

Brock Bjerke
Isaiah Brindamour
Josey Olson
Lucas Kreft
Jacob Barstad
Brody Froehling
Howard Hodena

Milaca

Team Score (places): 438
Average Time: 19:45.3

01 WN PP

7

Mason Voshell
Brody Pedersen
Corbin Sams
Anton Erickson
Phelan Bernard
Hayden Hultman
Garrett Hall

Watertown-Mayer

Team Score (places): 543
Average Time: 20:39.6

0 WN PP

7

Corey Bimberg
Caleb Barnhart
Jacob Oscarson
Jaden Palmer
John Costello
Isaiah Wasser
Logan Daniels

NLA/LILA

Team Score (places): 588
Average Time: 21:13.0

1
2
3
4
5
6

Noah Hampton
Charles Weiss
Marco Rodriguez
Austin Amborn
Joshua Matthews
Luke Timm

Boys
Boys 5K

Cum

Grade Place Place

Time

12
12
12
10
12

12

12
11

11
10
12
12

11

10

11

12

12
9
8
9
12
10

Maranatha Christian Academy

Team Score (places): 635
Average Time: 21:47.2

~No ok WN PR

Holden Lohn
Logan Johnson
Henry Adams
Alec Wesala
Charlie Adams
Luke Hoven
Fin Rolseth

11

12

©

27
82
85
104
116

27
109
194
298
414

(119) (533)
(135) (668)

65
76
87
96
114

65
141
228
324
438

(127) (565)
(137) (702)

68
112
115
123
125

68
180
295
418
543

(133) (676)
(136) (812)

93
117
122
126
130

93
210
332
458
588

(143) (731)

94
129
134
138
140

94
223
357
495
635

(144) (779)
(146) (925)

Cum
Time

Finish Position - 16

18:05.9
19:34.5
19:37.3
20:07.3
20:59.0
21:10.4
22:12.6

18:05.9
37:40.4
57:17.7
1:17:25.0
1:38:24.0
1:59:34.4
2:21:47.0

Finish Position - 17

19:05.5
19:19.2
19:43.2
19:57.7
20:41.2
21:45.7
22:27.8

19:05.5
38:24.7
58:07.9
1:18:05.6
1:38:46.8
2:00:32.5
2:23:00.3

Finish Position - 18

19:06.9
20:31.9
20:42.3
21:25.3
21:31.7
22:11.0
22:15.4

19:06.9

39:38.8
1:00:21.1
1:21:46.4
1:43:18.1
2:05:29.1
2:27:44.5

Finish Position - 19

19:50.4
21:08.5
21:24.7
21:44.4
21:57.1
22:57.0

19:50.4
40:58.9
1:02:23.6
1:24:08.0
1:46:05.1
2:09:02.1

Finish Position - 20

19:50.5
21:52.5
22:11.6
22:29.2
22:32.6
22:58.9
22:59.9

19:50.5

41:43.0
1:03:54.6
1:26:23.8
1:48:56.4
2:11:55.3
2:34:55.2

10/24/2019 05:26:04




2019 MSHSL 5A CC Championship

Race Date
October 24, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys 5K
Cum Cum
Name Grade Place Place Time Time
Brooklyn Center Finish Position - 21
Team Score (places): 672
Average Time: 22:31.5
1 Jessie Espinoza 12 124 124 21:30.2 21:30.2
2 Jack Falnes 12 128 252 21:51.4 43:21.6
3 Daniel Retic 11 131 383 22:03.2 1:05:24.8
4 Samuel Hawton 12 141 524 22:44.9 1:28:09.7
5 Gabriel Morales 8 148 672 24:27.9 1:52:37.6
6 Jefferson Johnson 10 (149) (821) 24:35.8 2:17:13.4
Braham Finish Position - 22
Team Score (places): 698
Average Time: 23:05.9
1 Kevin Laman 11 120 120 21:14.6 21:14.6
2 Jagur Omlid 12 139 259 22:32.4 43:47.0
3 Ryan Dziubak 11 142 401 22:45.6 1:06:32.6
4 Cody Hansen 11 147 548 24:04.5 1:30:37.1
5 Ed Oquist 10 150 698 24:52.4 1:55:29.5
6 Shane Lund 11 (151) (849) 25:37.7 2:21:07.2
7 Brett Lund 9 (152) (1001) 31:03.3 2:52:10.5
St. Cloud Christian Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:
1 Silas Dinger 9 <5 19:17.8 19:17.8
2 Keenan VanGilder 10 <5 20:19.4 39:37.2
3 Jonah Hansen 10 <5 21:52.0 1:01:29.2
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